during the Administrative Review. 
In August 2025, there was a breakfast overclaim of twelve (12) meals and a lunch underclaim of thirty-
six (36) meals.  
In September 2025, there was a breakfast underclaim of seventy-two (72) meals and a lunch overclaim 
of one-hundred and sixty-five (165) meals.  
In October 2025, there was a breakfast overclaim of thirty (30) meals and a lunch underclaim of five (5) 
meals. 

Additionally, Edit Checks must be conducted and used appropriately to identify and prevent errors 
before claims are submitted for reimbursement.

[...]

There will be an underclaim for thirty-six (36) lunch meals and a reclaim for twelve (12) breakfast 
meals. 

The amount of the reclaim September 2025 (Other Period) at breakfast and lunch is $565.47. There will 
be a reclaim for meal counting and claiming errors at breakfast and lunch for seventy-two (72) 
underclaimed breakfast meals and one hundred and sixty-five (165) overclaimed lunch meals. 

The amount of the reclaim for October 2025 (Other Period) for breakfast and lunch is $64.65. There 
will be a reclaim for meal counting and claiming errors at lunch for five (5) underclaimed meals and at 
breakfast for thirty (30) overclaimed meals.